

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2016-162 Version: 2 Name: Golf RFP MWV at Eco Grande Golf Club

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/14/2016 In control: Department of Parks, Recreation & Cultural Arts

On agenda: 6/1/2016 **Final action:** 6/1/2016

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing

The Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Attached License And Management Services Agreement Between McCumber-Wright Venture, LLC And The City Of Hollywood To Provide

Operation And Management Services For The Eco Grande Golf Course.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Reso - Award of Agreement to MWV for Golf at Eco Grande Golf Club.pdf, 2.

EcoGrandeGolfCourseLicenseAgreementFINALMAY132016.pdf, 3.

TermSheetECOLicenseManagementAgreementMay62016.pdf, 4. BIS 16175R.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/1/2016	2	Regular City Commission Meeting	adopt	Pass

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Attached License And Management Services Agreement Between McCumber-Wright Venture, LLC And The City Of Hollywood To Provide Operation And Management Services For The Eco Grande Golf Course.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the Attached Resolution.

Explanation:

The City is the owner of the Eco Grande Golf Course located at 1451 Taft Street.

On June 17, 2015, the City Commission passed and adopted Resolution No. R-2015-169 which awarded the contract for Golf Course Management Services to McCumber-Wright Venture, LLC ("MWV") pursuant to RFP NO. 4442-15-IS.

Pursuant to Resolution Number R-2015-169, the parties were authorized to negotiate an agreement embodying the terms and conditions of the RFP to be considered by the City Commission at a later date.

The parties have fully negotiated the attached License and Management Services Agreement which provides for an initial term of ten (10) years with an option to renew for an additional ten (10) year term at the sole discretion of the City contingent upon MWV providing additional capital improvements to the License Premises in an amount not less than \$400,000.00.

File #: R-2016-162, Version: 2

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the attached Agreement, MWV will be providing capital improvements as more specifically set forth in Exhibit "B" in the amount of \$300,000.00 during the first three (3) years of the Agreement.

City Staff, the Assistant City Manager, and City Manager recommend that the City Commission approve and authorize the execution of the attached Agreement.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager
Gus Zambrano, Assistant City Manager for Sustainable Development
Mirtha Dziedzic, Interim Director, Financial Services
Chuck Ellis, Director, Parks and Recreation & Cultural Arts
Paul Bassar, Contract Compliance Officer, Office of the City Manager